1/594109/2024



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM



Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 **website** : https://nhm.assam.gov.in phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id : mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No.NHM-31013(11)/361/2023-HRD-NHM (ECF-373943)

POSTING ORDER

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as District Media Expert, NHM under the Administrative Control of the District Health Society of respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

Sl.	Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	Manjyotsna Sarma	C/O-Dipti Devi, House No-Bld. 4 H No. 3, Village Town-Guwahati, Post Office-Silpukhuri, Police Station-Chandmari, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781003	DPMU, NHM, Bajali District (attached at State HQ)
2	Manaswita Mahanta	C/O-BISHNU PR. MAHANTA, House No-33, Village Town-GUWAHATI, Post Office-KHANAPARA, Police Station-DISPUR, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781022	DPMU, NHM, Hojai District
3	Kangkana Devi	C/O-Dinesh Ch. Sarma , Pub-jyotinagar, Jyoti Path, B/L-3, near Haldhimil, House No-2, Village Town-Guwahati, Post Office-Bamunimaidam, Police Station-Chandmari, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781021	DPMU, NHM, Chirang District
4	Swgwmsar Basumatary	C/O-NILESWAR BASUMATARY, House No-, Village Town-PURANI GORAIBARI, Post Office-UDALGURI, Police Station-UDALGURI, District-Udalguri, State- ASSAM, Pin-784509	DPMU, NHM, Biswanath District
5	Sangeeta Das	C/O-DURGA CHARAN DAS, House No-210 A, Village Town-AMGURI, Post Office-BOITAMARI, Police Station-ABHAYAPURI, District-Bongaigaon, State- ASSAM, Pin-783389	DPMU, NHM, Bongaigaon District
6	Bhabani Gayan	C/O-District-Majuli, Vill- 1No Phulani, House No-34, Village Town-Phulani Chariali, Post Office-Karkichuk, Police Station-Jengraimukh, District-Majuli, State-Assam, Pin-785105	DPMU, NHM, Majuli District
7	Swapnali Dutta	C/O-Golaghat old amulapatty near bengenkhowa bornamghar gate, House No-NA, Village Town- Golaghat, Post Office-Golaghat, Police Station-Golaghat, District-Golaghat, State-Assam, Pin-785621	DPMU, NHM, Morigaon District
8	Deepjyoti Dutta	C/O-NANDA DUTTA, House No-, Village Town-NAGAKATA GRANT GAON, Post Office-BORHAT, Police Station-BORHAT, District-Charaideo, State-Assam, Pin-785693	DPMU, NHM, Charaideo District
9	Porismita Buragohain	C/O-Mr. Jugen Buragohain, House No-164A, Village Town-Pirakata gohain gaon, Post Office-Pirakata, Police Station-Teok, District-Jorhat, State-ASSAM, Pin-785107	DPMU, NHM, Nagaon District
10	Ratul Dihingia	C/O-Susil Dihingia, House No-13, Village Town-Khowang Chariali, Post Office-Khowang, Police Station-Khowang, District-Dibrugarh, State-Assam, Pin-785676	DPMU, NHM, Lakhimpur District
11	Mir Ashif Shamim	C/O-Dr. B.K Road Muslimpatty, Barpeta, House no 800, Ward number 05, House No-800, Village Town-Barpeta, Post Office-Barpeta, Police Station-Barpeta, District-Barpeta, State-Assam, Pin-781301	DPMU, NHM, South Salmara District

NHM-31013(11)/361/2023-HRD-NHM-National Health Mission

	Sl.	Name	Address	Place of Posting
1/594109/202	4 12	Rahul Deka	C/O-Bhabesh Deka , House No-70, Village Town-	DPMU, NHM, West
			Sarthebari , Post Office-Sarthebari , Police Station-	Karbi Anglong
			Sarthebari , District-Barpeta, State-Assam, Pin-781307	District

N.B: The remuneration will be Rs.26, 400 per month.

(Dr. M S Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No.NHM-31013(11)/361/2023-HRD-NHM (ECF-373943) Copy To:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary/ Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 4. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 5. All SPMU Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 7. The DPMU, NHM of concerned district.
- 8. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 9. Person concerned......
- 10. Office File.

(e-signed) Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam